N11000012103

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Moyu
correct Art IV DATE 1267/17

Office Use Only



400306538814

12/18/17--01010--021 **78.75

TATLAHASSI FI ORID

N CULLIGAN DEC 27 2017

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Shuva Israel SUBJECT:	Fort Lauderdale, Inc.							
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)							
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:								
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate					
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED					
FROM:	Moree Ivgi		_					
	Name (Printed or typed)							
	2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Address							
	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312							
	City, State & Zip							
	954-708-9832 Daytime Telephone number							

morecivgi@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



December 19, 2017

MOREE IVGI 2500 SW 58TH MANOR, APT. EAST FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

SUBJECT: SHUVA ISRAEL FORT LUADERDALE, INC.

Ref. Number: W17000099884

We have received your document for SHUVA ISRAEL FORT LUADERDALE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 117A00025627

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

As set forth in the bylaws ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u> ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
250	Principal <u>street</u> address: 0 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East		Mailing address, if different is:
Fort	Lauderdale, Florida 33312		
	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is:	See Attached	A comments
	Is stated in the bylaws.	· · · · · ·	ctors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>ECTORS</u>	
4RTICLE V Name and Tit	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR. de: Moree lvgi, President/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East.	ECTORS Name and Title	Gavriel Hasson, Treasurer/Dir.
ARTICLE V Name and Tit	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR. de: Moree lvgi, President/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East.	<u>ECTORS</u>	Gavriel Hasson, Treasurer/Dir.
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRE Moree Ivgi, President/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312	ECTORS Name and Title Address:	Gavriel Hasson, Treasurer/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRE Moree Ivgi, President/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 le: Jonathan Sela, Secretary/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East	ECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Gavriel Hasson, Treasurer/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Moree Ivgi, President/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 le: Jonathan Sela, Secretary/Dir.	ECTORS Name and Title Address:	Gavriel Hasson, Treasurer/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	Is stated in the bylaws. INITIAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRE Moree lvgi, President/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 le: Jonathan Sela, Secretary/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East	ECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Gavriel Hasson, Treasurer/Dir. 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Vg ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of fiting: (If an effective date is fisted, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory fitting requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I um familian with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Name and Title: Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: Name: Moree lvgi Address: Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: Name: Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: Name: Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: Name: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: Note: If the date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing. Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filting requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Address		Address:	_
Address: Address: Address: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date: if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiary with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.				 -
Address: Address: Address: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date: if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiary with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	<u></u>			
Address: Address: Address: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date: if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiary with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Moree lvgi Address: 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree lvgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familian with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	<u> </u>
ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note; If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familian with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Address		Address:	_
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Moree lvgi	_			_
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Moree lvgi	_			
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Moree Ivgi Address: 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.				
Name: Address: Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: Moree Ivgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiap with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.				
Address: 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 Fort Lauderdale, Flori	The <u>name and Flo</u>		table) of the registered agent is:	
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: Moree lvgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Name:			
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Moree Ivgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Address:	2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt.	East	<u>.</u> =
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: Moree Ivgi 2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt. East Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity		Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33	3312	030
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			m	
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:				<u>. 2</u>
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		2500 SW 58th Manor, Apt.	East §	<u> </u>
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familian with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.				hneinee dave
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	after the filing.)	ne is noted, the date must be specific and	tained be more drain twe business days prior or 20	o Dusiness days
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	Note: If the date i document's effecti	inserted in this block does not meet the appive date on the Department of State's record	licable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ds.	be listed as the
12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	Having been nam certificate, I am fa	milian with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
Required Signature of Registered Agent 12.07.17 Date		Required Signature of Registered A	12.07	.17
Suite State of the	Loubanie stin de		.gon Date	
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	i submu this docui to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein of State constitutes a third degree felony as	i are true. I am aware that any false information subm s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	nttled in a document
12.07.17		1A Aut		1 7
Required Signature of Incorporator Date		Required Signature of Incorpo	prator Date	<u>' </u>

Shuva Israel Fort Lauderdale, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment ARTICLE HIPURPOSE

- 1. Shava Israel Fort Lauderdale, Inc.'s mission is to encourage the community to focus on a lifestyle of helping others, giving to the less fortunate, and encouraging the traditions of the Jewish faith.
- 2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- 3. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

- 1. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.
- 2. The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows: Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

SELLING OF STATE